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■外形寸法図

Model E3ZR-C□□□

 ■DIMENSIONS [Unit : mm]Precautions for Safe Use

以下に示すような項目は安全を確保する上で必要なことですので必ず守ってください。
安全上の要点

■定格・性能

■出力段回路図
〈回帰反射形〉〈拡散反射形〉〈透過形の受光器〉

〈透過形の投光器〉

コネクタピン配置

NPNタイプ PNPタイプ

NPNタイプ/PNPタイプ共通

DC12～24V

（制御出力） 100mA
以下

動作
表示灯
(橙)

安定
表示灯
(緑)

0V

0V

ZD

負荷
（リレー）

光電
センサ
主回路

Ｍ１２
コネクタ
ピン配置 3

1
2 4

①茶 DC12～24V

④黒

③青

①茶

④黒

③青
100mA
以下

（制御出力）

動作
表示灯
(橙)

安定
表示灯
(緑)

0V

ZD

負荷
（リレー）

光電
センサ
主回路

〈回帰反射形〉〈拡散反射形〉〈透過形の受光器〉

（単位：mm）

NPN type
 <Retro re�ective type><Diffuse re�ective type><Receiver of separate type>

PNP type

NPN type/PNP type

Connector pin arrangement

<Retro re�ective type><Diffuse re�ective type><Receiver of separate type>

 <Light source of separate type>

■OUTPUT CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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0V
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(3) コネクタの接続
コネクタの抜差しは必ずコネクタカバー部を手で持って行ってください。固定具は必ず手で締め
てください。プライヤなどを使用しないでください。
また締め付けが不充分の場合保護構造が保てなくなったり振動で緩むことがあります。適正締
め付けトルクは0.39～0.49N･mです。

(4) 電源について
市販のスイッチングレギュレータをご使用の際はＦＧ（フレーム・グランド端子）を接地してお
使いください。

(5) 電源リセット時間について
電源を入れてから光電センサが検出可能になる時間は100msですので、電源投入後
100ms以降にてご使用ください。負荷と光電センサが別電源に接続されている場合は必
ず光電センサの電源を先に投入してください。

(6) 電源のOFFについて
電源OFF時に出力パルスが発生する場合がありますので負荷あるいは負荷ラインの電源
を先にOFFされることをお勧めします。

(7) 出力短絡保護機能
出力短絡が生じた場合は出力がOFFになります。配線を見直したうえで電源を再投入して
ください。短絡保護回路がリセットされます。出力短絡保護機能は定格電流値の1.8倍の
電流がながれますと動作します。容量性負荷を使用される場合は突入電流が定格負荷電
流値の1.8倍以下のものをご使用ください。

(8) 耐水性について
本製品はIP67/67Gに適合していますが、完全な防水ではありません。水中、および雨水
などのかかる場所での使用はさけてください。　

(9) 廃棄について
産業廃棄物として処理してください。

(10)過電流について
使用コード（ＵＬ規格25AWG）に対して、Max1Aの外部過電流保護を施して使用してください。

(11)耐油性について
寿命・性能に影響しますので、切削油を使用する環境でご使用の場合は、以下の条件を
守ってください。
・仕様に定める切削油条件での使用
・切削油メーカの推奨する切削油希釈率での使用
・油中あるいは水中での使用禁止
お使いの油剤により本製品の寿命への影響が異なる場合があります。事前にお客様自身
で、切削油によるシール部材の変質・劣化がないことをご確認のうえ、ご使用ください。

(1) 使用環境について
爆発性ガス、引火性ガスのあるところでは使用しないでください。

(2) 部品の破損や保護構造の劣化の恐れがあります。
洗浄剤、殺菌剤は使用しないでください。

(3) 負荷について
負荷は定格以下でご使用ください。

(4) 低温環境
冷凍火傷の恐れがあります。低温時に素手で金属表面に触れないでください。

(5) 清掃について
シンナー類は、製品表面を溶かしますので避けてください。
有機溶剤（シンナー、アルコールなど）の使用は光学特性や保護構造を劣化させますので
使用しないでください。

(6) 改造
分解したり修理・改造をしないでください。

(7) 屋外使用
屋外で使用される場合は、BOXに入れるなど保護をし直射日光、雨水が当たらないようにし
周囲温度・湿度範囲内になるようにしてください。
ただし、屋外での使用は保証外になります。

(8) 保護構造について
ハウジング部材やシール部材の膨潤や割れなど、保護構造が劣化した状態で使用しない
でください。保護構造が劣化した状態で使い続けると、製品内部に切削油などが浸入し、
破壊・焼損などの恐れがあります。

(9) 表面温度
火傷の恐れがあります。使用条件（周囲温度、電源電圧、他）によってはセンサ表面温度
が高くなります。操作時や保全時にはご注意ください。

(10)出力短絡について
     出力を短絡しないようにして下さい。出力に定格を超える電流を流さないようにしてください。
     過大な電流が流れた場合は出力短絡保護機能が付いていますが故障する原因となります。

使用上の注意
(1) 下記の設置場所では使用しないでください。
①直射日光があたる場所
②湿度が高く、結露する恐れがある場所
③腐食性ガスのある場所
④本体に直接、振動や衝撃が伝わる場所

(2) 接続、取り付けについて
①最大電源電圧はDC26.4Vです。
通電前に電源電圧が最大電源電圧以下であることを確認してください。

②電力線、動力線と光電センサの配線が同一配管または同一ダクトで行われると誘導を
受け、誤動作あるいは破損の原因となる場合もありますので、別配線またはシールドケーブル
の使用を原則としてください。
③ケーブルの延長は0.3mm2以上の線を用い、100m以下としてください。
④ケーブル部は強く引っ張らないようにしてください。
⑤光電センサを取り付ける際、ハンマーなどでたたきますと、耐水性や耐油性機能
が損なわれますのでご注意ください。また、ネジはＭ３のものをご使用ください。
⑥取付面は取り付け金具（別売）を使用するか平らな面を選んでください。
⑦コネクタの抜差は必ず電源を切ってから行なってください。

⑤Excessive force (hitting by hammer, etc.) should not be put on the 
sensor because it may damage its water-resistance characteristic. Use M3 
screws to mount the sensor.

⑥Please use the mounting bracket (optional) or choose the �at side to be a clamp face.
⑦Plug in or out the connector after surly turning off a power supply.

(3)  Connection of connector
Plug in or out the connector with the cover part of it. Do not use a pliers.
When the seal tape is wrapped around the connector, O-ring cannot be
pushed with the connector. Do not wrap the tape around the connector to
keep the water resistance.
Proper tightening torque is 0.39 to 0.49N・m to keep the degree of protection.

(4)  Power supply
When using a commercially available switching regulator, be sure to ground the 
FG (Frame Ground) terminals.

(5)  Power supply reset time
The sensor will begin sensing no later than 100ms after the power is turned on. If 
the load and the sensor is connected to different power supply, the sensor must be 
always turned on �rst.

(6)  Turning off the power supply
When turning off the power, output pulse may be generated. We recommend 
turning off the power supply of the load or load line �rst.

(7)  Output short circuit protection
The output is turned OFF if output short circuit occurred. Check the hard wiring 
and turn ON the power again to reset the short circuit protection circuit. The 
output short circuit protection function is activated when electric current �ows 
that is larger than the rated current by 1.8 times or higher. To adopt a capacitive 
load, use one that has inrush current equal to or smaller than rated load current by 
1.8 times.

(8)  Water resistance
This product �t in with IP67/67G, but this product isn't perfect waterproo�ng. 
Avoid using the product in the water or locations subject to water drops.

(9)  Disposing
       Please process it as industrial waste.
(10) Overcurrent
        External overcurrent protection of 1 A for AWG25 wire must be provided for 

cable protection.
(11) Oil resistance
         The following conditions shall be observed if you use the product under an 

environment using cutting oil that may affect product's life and/or performance.
- Usage under the cutting oil condition designated by the speci�cation
- Usage under the cutting oil dilution ration recommended by its manufacturer
- Usage in oil or water is prohibited
Impact on the product life may differ depending on the oil you use. Before using 
the cutting oil, make sure that it should not cause deterioration or degradation of 
sealing components.

(1)  Do not use the product under the following conditions.
①In the place exposed to the direct sunlight.
②In the place where humidity is high and condensation may occur.
③In the place where corrosive gas exists.
④In the place where vibration or shock is directly transmitted to the product.

(2)  Connection and Mounting
①Be sure that before making supply the supply voltage is less 

than the maximum rated supply voltage. (26.4V DC)
②There are some cases where the sensor cable is unavoidably laid 

in a tube or duct together with a hightension or power line.
This causes an induction, possibly resulting in malfunction or damage. 
In principal, the cable should be separately laid or shielded.

③For extending cable, use a cable 0.3mm2 min. and 100m max. in length.
④Do not pull the cable strongly.

Precautions for Correct Use

Be sure to follow the safety precautions below for added safety.
(1)  Use environment

Do not use the sensor under the environment with explosive or ignition gas.
(2)  Do not use cleaning and disinfectant solution when washing the product,  because it 

might  damage of parts and deteriorate the degree of protection. 
There is a possibility of protection structural deterioration.

(3)  Load
Do not use the sensor over the rated values.

(4)  Low-temperature environment
Do not touch the surface of the metal with bare hands at the low 
temperature because it might get the frozen burn.

(5)  Cleaning
Do not use thinner such as alcohol and benzine because it may melt a surface of a 
product.
Do not use the organic solvent such as thinner and alcohol 
because it might deteriorate the optical characteristic and the 
degree of protection.

(6)  Alteration
Never disassemble, repair nor tamper with the sensor.

(7)  Outdoor use
When using the product in outdoors, be sure to protect the product from direct 
sunlight and rainwater by putting in a box, etc. to keep the product under the ambient 
temperature and humidity.
However, the warranty does not cover outdoor uses.

(8)  Protective structure
Do not use the product with degrade protective structure such as swelling and crack 
in housing and/or sealing components. Otherwise cutting oil or other substance may 
enter the product, resulting in a risk of corruption or burning.

(9)  Surface temperature
The surface temperature of sensor rises depending on the use conditions such as 
ambient temperature and power supply voltage.
Be careful when you operate or preserve it.Hot surface may cause heat injury.

(10)About output short-circuit 
Please do not connect a output short-circuit. Please do not throw the current that      
exceeds ratings into the control output. When an excessive electric current was 
thrown, the output short-circuit protection function installed, but it'll be the cause 
which breaks down.

■取り付け図 ■ケーブル引き出し部の曲げR
取り付け金具
（別売り）
形E39-L104

締め付けトルクは0.5N･m以下
としてください

■MOUNTING

Use tightening torque 0.5N・m max.

Mounting bracket (option)
Type E39-L104

DC12～24V
電源
表示灯
(緑)

光電
センサ
主回路

①茶

③青

PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR

Precaution on Safety

●Meanings of Signal Words

●Alert statements in this Manual

CAUTION
Indicates a potentially hazardous 
situation which, if not avoided, 
may result in minor or moderate 
injury or in property damage.

Do not use it exceeding the rated voltage. 
There is a possibility of failure and fire.

THE PRODUCTS CONTAINED IN THIS SHEET ARE NOT SAFETY 
RATED.
THEY ARE NOT DESIGNED OR RATED FOR ENSURING SAFETY OF
PERSONS, AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON AS A SAFETY
COMPONENT OR PROTECTIVE DEVICE FOR SUCH PURPOSES.
Please refer to separate catalogs for OMRON's safety rated 
products.

Do not connect sensor to AC power supply.
Risk of explosion.

Do not jet the high pressure water 
concentrating on one place when washing 
the product, because it might damage of 
parts and deteriorate the degree of 
protection.

Do not use a load that exceeds the rated load at the 
environment beyond the rating performance.
Hot surface may cause heat injury.
High-temperature environments may result in burn 
injury.Hot surface may cause heat injury.

CAUTION

安全上のご注意

正しい取扱いをしなければ、この危険のた
めに時に軽傷・中程度の障害を負ったり、
あるいは物的損害を受ける恐れがあります。

注意

故障や発火の恐れがあります。
定格電圧を越えて使用しないでください。

安全を確保する目的で、直接または間接的に人体を検出する用
途に使用できません。
人体保護用の検出装置として本製品を使用しないでください。

定格を超える周囲雰囲気環境では使用しないで
ください。
高温で火傷の恐れがあります。

注意

破裂の恐れがあります。
ＡＣ電源では絶対に使用しないでください。

洗浄時に高圧水を一か所に集中して噴射する
ことはしないでください。

●警告記号の意味

●警告表示

Manufacturer:
  OMRON Corporation,
  Shiokoji Horikawa, Shimogyo-ku,
  Kyoto. 600-8530 JAPAN

TRACEABILITY INFORMATION:
Importer in EU:
  OMRON Europe B.V.
  Wegalaan 67-69,
  NL-2132 JD Hoofddorp
  The Netherlands

INSTRUCTION SHEET

取扱説明書
このたびは、本製品をお買い上げいただきまして、まことにありがとうございます。
ご使用に際しては、次の内容をお守りください。
　・ 電気の知識を有する専門家がお取り扱いください。
　・ この取扱説明書をよくお読みになり、十分にご理解のうえ、正しくご使用ください。
　・ この取扱説明書はいつでも参照できるよう大切に保管してください。

The following notice applies only to products that carry the CE mark:
Notice:
In a residential environment, this product may cause radio 
interference, in which case the user may be required to
take adequate measures. 

5367645-0 D

Thank you for selecting an OMRON product. This sheet primarily 
describes precautions
required in installing and operating the product.
• A specialist who has the knowledge of electricity must treat the 

product. 
• Please read this manual carefully, and use it correctly after 

thoroughly understanding the product. 
• Please keep this manual properly for future reference whenever it is 

necessary.

© OMRON Corporation  2016-2025  All Rights Reserved.

  ＊＊

＊Only power indicator is on a light source of Separate type.
＊＊A 2-wire sensor for the emitter of separate type, and a 3-wire sensor for the receiver of
　　 separate type, and re�ective type.
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Connector junction type（M12）
（E3ZR-C□□1□-M1TJ）

4 M12×1 

Specifications
1 ＋V
2 ――
3 0V
4 Output

Terminal No.

3.6-dia. Oil-resistant vinyl-insulated round cable　Fluororesin cable
Standard length: 0.3m

Suitability for Use

Omron Companies shall not be responsible for conformity with any standards, 
codes or regulations which apply to the combination of the Product in the 
Buyer’s application or use of the Product. At Buyer’s request, Omron will 
provide applicable third party certification documents identifying ratings and 
limitations of use which apply to the Product. This information by itself is not 
sufficient for a complete determination of the suitability of the Product in 
combination with the end product, machine, system, or other application or 
use. Buyer shall be solely responsible for determining appropriateness of the 
particular Product with respect to Buyer’s application, product or system. 
Buyer shall take application responsibility in all cases. 

NEVER USE THE PRODUCT FOR AN APPLICATION INVOLVING 
SERIOUS RISK TO LIFE OR PROPERTY WITHOUT ENSURING THAT THE 
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO ADDRESS THE RISKS, 
AND THAT THE OMRON PRODUCT(S) IS PROPERLY RATED AND 
INSTALLED FOR THE INTENDED USE WITHIN THE OVERALL 
EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEM.
See also Product catalog for Warranty and Limitation of Liability.

OMRON Corporation      Industrial Automation Company
 Contact:  www.ia.omron.comKyoto, JAPAN

OMRON ELECTRONICS LLC
2895 Greenspoint Parkway, Suite 200
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 U.S.A.
Tel: (1) 847-843-7900      Fax: (1) 847-843-7787

OMRON ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
438B Alexandra Road, #08-01/02 Alexandra
Technopark, Singapore 119968
Tel: (65) 6835-3011         Fax: (65) 6835-3011

OMRON (CHINA) CO., LTD.
Room 2211, Bank of China Tower, 
200 Yin Cheng Zhong Road, 
PuDong New Area, Shanghai, 200120, China
Tel: (86) 21-6023-0333    Fax: (86) 21-5037-2388

OMRON EUROPE B.V.
Wegalaan 67-69, 2132 JD Hoofddorp
The Netherlands
Tel: (31) 2356-81-300      Fax: (31) 2356-81-388

Regional Headquarters

回帰反射形  

NPN出力 
ケーブル
M12 コネクタ中継

M12 コネクタ中継

形E3ZR-CT61L  形E3ZR-CT61D
形E3ZR-CT61D-M1TJ
形E3ZR-CT81D
形E3ZR-CT81D-M1TJ

形E3ZR-CR61D
形E3ZR-CR61D-M1TJ
形E3ZR-CR81D
形E3ZR-CR81D-M1TJ

形E3ZR-CD61D
形E3ZR-CD61D-M1TJ
形E3ZR-CD81D
形E3ZR-CD81D-M1TJ

形E3ZR-CT61L-M1TJ 
形E3ZR-CR61L  
形E3ZR-CR61L-M1TJ 

形E3ZR-CD61L 
形E3ZR-CD61L-M1TJ 

PNP出力 ケーブル 形E3ZR-CT81L  
形E3ZR-CT81L-M1TJ 

形E3ZR-CR81L  形E3ZR-CD81L 

30m 2.5m(形E39-R1R使用時 ＊＊＊＊＊) 0.5m(白画用紙300×300mm)

拡散反射形 

検出距離 

電源電圧 DC12～24V±10%，リップル（p-p）10%以下       

検出方式 

標準 
タイプ 

透過形 
入光時ON 入光時ON 入光時ONしゃ光時ON しゃ光時ON しゃ光時ON

消費電流 35mA以下(投光器15mA、受光器20mA以下) 30mA以下 

耐衝撃 

AC1000V　50/60Hz　1min

周囲温度 
周囲湿度 動作時：35～85%RH、保存時：35～95%RH（ただし、結露しないこと） 

保護構造＊＊＊ IP67(IEC60529規格）　IP67G（JIS C 0920 附属書1）＊/オムロン耐油コンポーネント評価基準＊＊　合格 (切削油種類：JIS K 2241:2000規定の切削油剤、温度：35℃以下)

動作時：-25～+55℃、保存時：-40～+70℃（ただし、氷結、結露しないこと） 

光源（発光波長）

耐振動
耐電圧
絶縁抵抗
取得規格
制御出力

保護回路

感度調整
＊保護構造IP67G　指定油（ユシロンカットアーバスKZ440）試験条件55℃48時間浸漬。＊＊「オムロン耐油コンポーネント評価基準」とは、オムロン独自の耐久性評価基準です。
＊＊＊接続方式においてコネクタ中継タイプについては耐油コネクタ(形XS5□R）が正しくかん合された状態での保護構造性能です。
　また、耐油コネクタ（形XS5□R）のコネクタがなくケーブル芯線が出ている部分や、ケーブル引き出しタイプのケーブル芯線が出ている部分については、本性能の対象外です。
＊＊＊＊＊　詳細は「反射板一覧表」当社Webサイト（www.fa.omron.co.jp/）の形E39-L/E39-S/E39-R参照。

形E3ZR-CR81L-M1TJ 形E3ZR-CD81L-M1TJ

赤色LED（624nm） 赤色LED（660nm） 赤色LED（624nm）

30mA以下 

受光面照度  白熱ランプ: 5000lx以下　/太陽光: 10000lx以下

1000m/s2　　X,Y,Z方向　6回
10～55Hz　振幅幅1.5mm　XYZ方向　2時間

20MΩ以上（DC500Vメガにて）充電部一括とケース間

周囲照度 

CE
出力電源電圧DC26.4V以下、出力電流100mA以下（残留電圧2V以下）
オープンコレクタ出力形（NPN/PNP出力　形式によって異なります。）

電源逆接続保護、出力短絡保護、
出力逆接続保護

電源逆接続保護、出力短絡保護、出力逆接続保護
相互干渉防止機能

　＊透過形の投光器は電源表示灯のみ 
＊＊透過形の投光器は２線、透過形の受光器と反射形は３線になります。

1 

3 
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   フッ素樹脂ケーブル 
　φ3.6、  標準0.3m 

コネクタ中継タイプ（M12）
（E3ZR-C□□1□-M1TJ）

4 M12×1 

端子番号 仕様
1 ＋V
2 ――
3 0V
4 出力

ご承諾事項
当社商品は、一般工業製品向けの汎用品として設計製造されています。従いまして、次に
掲げる用途での使用を意図しておらず、お客様が当社商品をこれらの用途に使用される際
には、当社は当社商品に対して一切保証をいたしません。ただし、次に掲げる用途であって
も当社の意図した特別な商品用途の場合や特別の合意がある場合は除きます。
(a) 高い安全性が必要とされる用途（例：原子力制御設備、燃焼設備、航空・宇宙設備、鉄
道設備、昇降設備、娯楽設備、医用機器、安全装置、その他生命・身体に危険が及び
うる用途）

(b) 高い信頼性が必要な用途（例：ガス・水道・電気等の供給システム、24時間連続運転
システム、決済システムほか権利・財産を取扱う用途など）

(c) 厳しい条件または環境での用途（例：屋外に設置する設備、化学的汚染を被る設備、
電磁的妨害を被る設備、振動・衝撃を受ける設備など）

(d) カタログ等に記載のない条件や環境での用途

*(a)から(d)に記載されている他、本カタログ等記載の商品は自動車（二輪車含む。以下同
じ）向けではありません。自動車に搭載する用途には利用しないで下さい。自動車搭載
用商品については当社営業担当者にご相談ください。

*上記は適合用途の条件の一部です。当社のベスト､総合カタログ､データシート等最新版
のカタログ、マニュアルに記載の保証･免責事項の内容をよく読んでご使用ください。

　　　　　　　　インダストリアルオートメーションビジネスカンパニー　

●その他のお問い合わせ
納期・価格・サンプル・仕様書は貴社のお取引先、または貴社
担当オムロン販売員にご相談ください。
オムロン制御機器販売店やオムロン販売拠点は、Webページで
ご案内しています。

●製品に関するお問い合わせ先
クイック オムロン

0120-919-066

　■営業時間：9:00～17:00　(土曜日、日曜日、12月31日～翌年1月3日を除く)
●FAXやWebページでもお問い合わせいただけます。

携帯電話・PHS・IP電話などではご利用いただけませんので、下記の電話番号へおかけください。

電話 055-982-5015（通話料がかかります）

お客様相談室

技術相談員にチャットでお問い合わせいただけます。
（i-Webメンバーズ限定）

オムロンFAクイックチャット

 FAX 055-982-5051 / www.fa.omron.co.jp

www.fa.omron.co.jp/contact/tech/chat/

■Cable bend radius

10mm

R22mm

＊＊

＊＊

なし

■RATING PERFORMANCE
Retro-re�ective type 

NPN
Cable

M12 Connector
E3ZR-CT61L  

E3ZR-CT61L-M1TJ 

E3ZR-CR61L 

E3ZR-CR61L-M1TJ 
E3ZR-CD61L  
E3ZR-CD61L-M1TJ 

PNP Cable

M12 Connector
E3ZR-CT81L  
E3ZR-CT81L-M1TJ 

E3ZR-CR81L  E3ZR-CD81L 

30m 2.5m(with type E39-R1R *****) 0.5m(White mat paper 300x300mm)

Diffuse re�ective type 

Detecting distance

Supply voltage 10.8～26.4V DC，ripple (p-p) 10%  max    

Detection system

Standard 
type

Separate type

Current consumption 35mA max.(Light source:15mA max、Receiver:20mA max.) 30mA max.

Shock resistance 

1000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min

Ambient temperature Operating:-25 to +55     ,Storage:-40 to +70    （no freezing and condensation） 

Ambient humidity Operating: 35 to 85%RH, Storage: 35 to 95%RH (no condensation)

Protection structure***　**** IP67(IEC60529) IP67G(JIS C 0920)* /Passed OMRON's oil resistance component metrics** (cutting oil type: One speci�ed by JIS K 2241:2000, temperature: 35 degrees C or max)

Lightsouse（Luminescence Wave Length）

Vibration resistance

Dielectric strength

Insulation resistance

Acquired standards

E3ZR-CR81L-M1TJ E3ZR-CD81L-M1TJ

Red  LED(624nm) Red LED(660nm) Red  LED(624nm)

30mA max. 

The receiving surface illumination, Incandescent lamp: 5,000 lx max.,Sunlight:10,000 lx max.

Destruction:1000 m/s2 6 times each in X,Yand Z directions
Destruction:10 to 55 Hz, 1.5mm double amplitude for 2 hours each inX,Y and Z directions

20MΩ min.(at 500VDC) between charge part batch and metal base

Ambient illumination

CE

Control output output supply voltage 26.4VDC or less, output current 100mA or less (residual voltage 2V or less)
Open collector output (NPN/PNP output, depending on a model)

Protection circuit
Power supply reverse polarity protection, 
output short-circuit protection and output
incorrect connection protection

Power supply reverse polarity protection, output short-circuit protection and output
incorrect connection protection, Mutual interference prevention function

Sensitivity adjustment

℃ ℃

E3ZR-CT61D
E3ZR-CT61D-M1TJ
E3ZR-CT81D
E3ZR-CT81D-M1TJ

E3ZR-CR61D
E3ZR-CR61D-M1TJ
E3ZR-CR81D
E3ZR-CR81D-M1TJ

E3ZR-CD61D
E3ZR-CD61D-M1TJ
E3ZR-CD81D
E3ZR-CD81D-M1TJ

Light -ON Dark -ON Light -ON Dark -ON Light -ON Dark -ON

none

  ＊＊

30.3

25
.4

4
2.8

40
.3

2-M3
フッ素樹脂ケーブル φ3.6
（導体断面積:0.2mm2/絶縁体径φ0.89mm）標準長さ2m

15

12.1
動作表示灯*
安定表示灯*

18
.1

レンズ

光軸

2.8
30.3 4

25
.440
.3

2-M3
　Fluororesin cable 3.6dia.
(Conductor cross sectional area 0.2mm2)/
Insulation outside diameter0.89dia.mm)Standard length 2m

15

12.1
Operation Indicator*
Stability Indicator*

18
.1 Optical

Axis

LENS

* IP67G-speci�ed oil (Yushiron cut oil KZ440) test condition: immersed under 55 degrees C for 48 hours.　　　** "OMRON's oil resistance component metrics" is OMRON's own evaluation standard for resistance.
*** The IP67G is the degree of protection which is de�ned according to the JIS (Japanese Industrial Standards).
The IP67 indicates the same level of protection as de�ned by the IEC, and the G indicates that a device has resistance to oil.
**** The Pre-wired Connector Model (Pre-wired Connector type) meets the degree of protection when it is correctly connected with an XS5□R Oil-resistant Connector. The degree of protection is not satis�ed with the  
part where there is No XS5□R   Oil-resistant Connector connected and cable wires are uncovered. 
And as for the Pre-wired Models (Cable type), the degree of protection is not satis�ed with the part where cable wires are uncovered.
*****　Refer to Re�ectors on E39-L/E39-S/E39-R on your OMRON website for details.



불소 수지 케이블 φ3.6
（도체단면적 :0.2mm2/절연체 지름 φ0.89mm）표준 길이 2m

안정 표시등*

동작 표시등*

광축

렌즈

2.8
30.3 4

25
.440
.3

2-M3

15

12.1

18
.1

2.8
30.3 4

25
.440
.3

2-M3

15

12.1

18
.1

■ 外形尺寸图

请务必遵守以下所示项目以确保安全。
(1) 关于使用环境
请勿在有易燃、易爆气体的环境下使用。

(2) 关于清扫
稀释剂类会溶解产品表面，因此请勿使用。 

(3) 关于负载
请确保负载在额定范围以下使用。

(4) 低温环境
可能有冻伤或烧伤的危险。低温时请勿赤手触摸金属表面。

(5) 表面温度
可能有烧伤的危险。根据使用条件（周边温度、电源电压等）传感器表面温度会增
高。操作或清洗时敬请注意。

(6) 改造
请勿擅自拆卸、修理、改造本产品。

(7) 屋外使用
在室外使用时，请放入BOX中等，确保在不会被直射阳光照射、雨水淋湿的额定环
境温度和湿度下使用。在室外使用时非保修范围。但，在室外的使用成为保证外。

(8) 输出短路
请勿使负载发生短路。请勿向输出传输超出额定值的电流。
由于附带输出短路保护功能，故若传输电流过大则会导致故障发生。

(9) 清扫
清扫时请勿使用有机溶剂类(稀释剂、酒精等)，否则可能导致光学特性及保护结构劣化。

(10)关于防护结构
请勿在壳体构件或密封构件出现膨胀和破裂等，防护结构出现老化的状态下使用。
若在防护结构老化的状态下继续使用，产品内部侵入切削油等，可能会引起破损和
烧损。

安全要领

■ 额定值 / 性能

■ 输出端电路图
〈回归反射型〉〈扩散反射型〉〈透过型的受光器〉

〈透过型的投光器〉

连接器管脚配置

NPN PNP

NPN型/PNP型共通

DC12～24V

（控制输出） 100mA
以下

动作
指示灯
(橙)

稳定
表示灯
(緑)

0V

0V

ZD

负载
(中继)

光电
传感器
主电路

Ｍ１２
连接器管脚配置

3

1
2 4

①棕 DC12～24V

④黑

③蓝

①棕

④黑

③蓝
100mA
以下

（控制输出）

动作
指示灯
(橙)

稳定
表示灯
(緑)

0V

ZD

负载
(中继)

光电
传感器
主电路

〈回归反射型〉〈扩散反射型〉〈透过型的受光器〉

（单位：mm）

使用注意事项

③电线的延长使用0.3mm2以上的电线，延长至100m以下。
④请勿强力拉伸电线。
⑤安装光电传感器时，请注意勿用锤子等敲打，否则可能导致防水耐水性、耐油性
失效。请使用Ｍ３的螺丝。
⑥安装面上使用安装配件（另售），或者选择平整的面。
⑦请务必关闭电源后插拔连接器。

(3) 可能导致元件破损或防护结构老化。
请勿使用清洗剂和杀菌剂。

(4) 关于电源
使用市售的开关式稳压器时，请将机架接地端子进行接地。

(5) 关于电源复位时间
从接通电源到光电传感器可以检测的时间为100ms，因此接通电源后过了100ms再
使用。负载与光电传感器分别连接到不同的电源时，务必先接通光电传感器的电源。

(6) 关于关闭电源
电源切断时可能会发生输出脉冲，故建议先切断负载或负载线的电源。

(7) 负载（输出）短路保护功能
发生负载（输出）短路时输出会停止。重新配线后再次接通电源。短路保护电路被
复位。负载短路保护功能是在流过额定电流值的1.8倍的电流时运行。使用容性负
载时，请使用浪涌电流为额定负载电流值的1.8倍以下的。

(8) 关于耐水性
本产品为IP67/67G适合着,不过不是，完全的防水。请勿在水中、以及可能被雨水
等淋湿的场所使用。

(9) 关于报废
请作为工业废弃物处理。

(10)关于过电流
针对使用电线（ＵＬ规格25AWG），请实施Max1A的外部过电流保护后使用。

(11)关于耐油性
会影响寿命和性能，因此在使用切削油的环境下使用时，请遵守以下条件。
·符合规格的切削油条件下使用
·按切削油厂家推荐的切削油稀释率使用
·油中或者水中禁止使用
根据所使用的油剂对本产品寿命的影响可能会不尽相同。请客户自己事先确认切削
油没有对密封构件造成变质和老化后，再使用。

(1) 请勿设置于以下场所。
①阳光直射的场所
②湿度高、易结露的场所
③有腐蚀性气体的场所
④设备易受直接振动或撞击的场所

(2) 关于连接、安装
①最大电源电压为DC26.4V。
通电前请确认电源电压是否在最大电源电压范围以内。
②若电力线、动力线和光电传感器使用同一配管、或在同一管道中配线，则可能因
电磁感应的影响而导致操作失误或损坏，因此原则上分别配线或者使用屏蔽线。

■ 安装图 ■ 电缆引出部的弯曲半径
安装配件
（另售）
型号E39-L104

请用0.5N·m以下的紧固扭矩

DC12～24V
电源
表示灯
(緑)

光电
传感器
主电路

①棕

③蓝

安全注意事项

若使用不当，则可能造成轻伤、中等程
度伤害，有时甚至可能导致重伤或死亡。
此外，还可能带来重大的经济损失。注意

有引发故障或者起火的危险。
请确保在额定电压范围内使用。

请勿在超出额定值的环境下使用。
高温下可能有烧伤的危险。

정격을 초과하는 주변 분위기의 환경에서는 
사용하지 마십시오.

注意

可能会导致产品破裂。
严禁在 AC电源下使用。

● 警告标示的含义

● 警告标示

回归反射型

NPN输出 
Cable

M12 CN中继
型号E3ZR-CT61L  型号E3ZR-CT61D

型号E3ZR-CT61D-M1TJ
型号E3ZR-CT81D
型号E3ZR-CT81D-M1TJ

型号E3ZR-CR61D
型号E3ZR-CR61D-M1TJ
型号E3ZR-CR81D
型号E3ZR-CR81D-M1TJ

型号E3ZR-CD61D
型号E3ZR-CD61D-M1TJ
型号E3ZR-CD81D
型号E3ZR-CD81D-M1TJ

型号E3ZR-CT61L-M1TJ 

型号E3ZR-CR61L  

型号E3ZR-CR61L-M1TJ 

型号E3ZR-CD61L  

型号E3ZR-CD61L-M1TJ 

PNP输出 Cable
M12 CN中继

型号E3ZR-CT81L  
型号E3ZR-CT81L-M1TJ 

型号E3ZR-CR81L  型号E3ZR-CD81L 

30m 2.5m(形式E39-R1R使用时＊＊＊＊＊) 0.5m(白图画纸300X300mm)

扩散反射型 

检测距离

电源电压 DC12~24V±10%、10%以下 波动(p-p)

检测方式

标准型

对射型
入光时ON 入光时ON 入光时ON遮光时ON 遮光时ON 遮光时ON

消耗电流 35mA以下(投光器15mA，受光器20mA以下) 30mA以下 

耐冲击

AC1000V　50/60Hz　1min

环境温度 动作状态：-25～+55℃、保存状态：-40～+70℃（无结冰凝露） 
环境湿度 動作時：35～85%RH、保存時：35～95%RH（无凝露） 

防护结构＊＊＊　　＊＊＊＊　 IP67(IEC60529规格）　IP67G（JIS C 0920 附件资料1）＊ /欧姆龙耐油组分评价标准＊＊　合格 (切削油种类：JIS K 2241:2000规定的，温度：35℃以下)

光源(发射波长)

耐振动
耐电压

绝缘电阻
取得规格
控制输出

保护电路

灵敏度调整 没有

＊保护结构IP67G　指定油（YUSHIRON CUT ABAS  KZ440）试验条件55℃48小时浸泡。＊＊“欧姆龙耐油组件评价标准”是指，欧姆龙独自的耐久性评价标准。
＊＊＊IP67G表示基于JIS(日本工业标准)的防护等级。“IP67”表示与IEC所定防护等级相同，“G”表示设备具有耐油性。
＊＊＊＊在连接方式方面，接口转接型耐油接口(型号XS5□R)具有可实现精确咬合状态的防护结构性能。
                  此外，耐油接口(型号XS5□R)的无接口电缆芯线外露部位、电缆拉出型电缆芯线外露部位非本性能范围。
＊＊＊＊＊　详细「反射板一览表」 本公司网站(www.fa.omron.com.cn/的)形式E39-L/E39-S/E39-R参照。

型号E3ZR-CR81L-M1TJ 型号E3ZR-CD81L-M1TJ

红LED(624nm) 红LED(660nm) 红LED(624nm)

30mA以下 

 受光方面发光强度 白炽灯: 5000lx以下 / 太阳光: 10000lx以下

1000m/s2　　X, Y, Z 各方向 6 次
10 ～ 55Hz、双振幅1.5mm、X, Y, Z 各方向2h

20MΩ以上 ( 使用DC500V 兆欧表)充电部整体与机箱之间

环境照度

CE
输出电源电圧DC26.4V以下，输出电流100mA以下（残留电压2V以下）

集电极开路输出型（NPN/PNP输出　根据型号不尽相同。）

电源逆接保护、输出短路保护、
输出逆接保护

电源逆接保护、输出短路保护、输出逆接保护
相互干涉防止功能

　＊透过型的投光器只限电源指示灯
＊＊对射型投光器采用双线、对射型受光器和反射型采用3线。

   氟树脂电缆φ3.6
（导体截面积:0.2mm2/绝缘体直径φ0.89mm）标准长度2m＊＊

稳定表示灯*
动作指示灯*

光轴

透镜

1 

3 

2 

   氟树脂电缆
φ0.89mm  标准长度0.3m＊＊

连接器中继型（M12）
（E3ZR-C□□1□-M1TJ）

4 M12×1 

端子编号 规格
1 ＋V
2 ――
3 0V
4 输出

使用说明书
本次承蒙惠购本产品，谨致谢意。
使用时，请务必遵守以下内容。
　· 请具有电气知识的专家进行操作。
　· 请仔细阅读本使用说明书，并在充分理解的基础上正确使用。
　· 请妥善保管本使用说明书，以便随时参阅。

© OMRON Corporation  2016-2025  All Rights Reserved.
                                                               

型号 E3ZR-C□□□
光电传感器

使用时的注意事项
在客户的应用中，欧姆龙不负责产品与任何客户端产品所涉
及的规格、规范和标准保持一致性。请务必考虑本产品对于
所应用的系统、机器和设备间的适用性。使用时请注意并遵
守本产品的禁止事项。
在没有确认整个系统设计时所考虑到的风险，以及没有确认
在设备和系统中该欧姆龙产品的额定使用条件和正确安装条
件的情况下，禁止将本产品应用于对人身及财产存在严重危
险的场合。
详见产品规格书中保证及免责事项内容。

 

   

   

   

   

■ 치수

          

(2) 부품의 파손과 보호구조 열화의 우려가 있습니다. 세정제, 살균제는 사용하지 마십시오.
(3) 부하에 대하여
     정격 이하의 부하를 사용합니다.
(4) 저온 환경

냉동 화상의 위험이 있습니다. 저온 시에 맨손으로 금속 표면을 만지지 마십시오.
(5) 청소에 대하여

시너 류는 제품 표면을 녹이기 때문에 피해 주십시오. 유기용제(시너, 알코올 
등)의 사용은 광학 특성과 보호구조를 열화시키므로 사용하지 마십시오.

(6) 개조
분해하거나 수리·개조를 하지 마십시오.

(7) 옥외 사용
옥외에서 사용하시는 경우에는 BOX에 넣는 등 보호를 하여 직사광선, 빗물이 닿지 
않도록 하고 주위 온도·습도 범위 내가 되도록 해 주십시오.옥외에서의 사용은 
보증 외입니다.  

(8) 보호 구조에 대하여
하우징 부재와 실 부재의 팽윤과 이격 등, 보호구조가 열화된 상태에서 사용하지 
마십시오. 보호구조가 열화된 상태에서 계속 사용하면 제품 내부에 절삭유 등이 
침입하여, 파괴·소손 등의 위험이 있습니다.

(9)표면 온도
화상의 위험이 있습니다. 사용 조건(주위 온도, 전원 전압, 기타)에 따라서는 
센서 표면 온도가 높아 집니다. 조작 시와 세정 시에는 주의해 주십시오.

(10) 출력 단락에 
     출력 단락에 주의해 주십시오. 출력으로 정격을 초과하는 전류가 흐르지 않도록 
     하십시오. 출력단락보호기능이 있지만, 과도한 전류가 흐르면 고장 날 수
     있습니다.

안전 상의 요점

■ 정격/성능

■ 출력단 회로도
〈회귀 반사형〉〈확산 반사형〉〈투과형의 수광기〉

〈투과형의 투광기〉

커넥터 핀 배치

NPN PNP

NPN 타입/PNP 타입 공통

DC12～24V

（제어 출력）
100mA
이하

동작 
표시등

(주황색)

안정 
표시등
(녹색)

0V

0V

ZD

부하
(릴레이)

광전 
센서 
주 회로

Ｍ１２
커넥터 핀 배치

3

1

2 4

①갈색 DC12～24V

④흑색

③청색

①갈색

④흑색

③청색

100mA
이하

（제어 출력）

동작 
표시등

(주황색)

안정 
표시등
(녹색)

0V

ZD

부하
(릴레이)

광전 
센서 
주 회로

〈회귀 반사형〉〈확산 반사형〉〈투과형의 수광기〉

(단위: mm)

사용 상의 주의사항

⑤광전센서를 설치할 때, 망치 등으로 두드리면 내수성, 내유성이 손상됩니다. 
주의해 주십시오. M3의 조임나사를 사용해 주십시오.

⑥평평한 곳에 설치하거나, 설치하고자 하는 곳에 설치브라켓(별매)를 사용해   
   주십시오.
⑦커넥터를 빼거나 끼울 때에는, 반드시 전원을 꺼주십시오.

(3) 커넥터의 접속
커넥터를 빼거나 끼울 때는 반드시 커넥터 커버부를 손으로 잡고 실시해 
주십시오. 고정구는 반드시 손으로 체결해 주십시오. 플라이어 등을 사용하지 
마십시오.
또한 충분하게 체결하지 않는 경우 보호구조를 유지하지 못하게 되거나 진동으로 
느슨해지는 경우가 있습니다. 적정 체결 토크는 0.39~0.49N·m입니다.

(4) 전원에 대하여
시판의 스위칭 레귤레이터를 사용할 때에는 ＦＧ(프레임·그랜드 단자)
   를 접지하여 사용해 주십시오.

(5) 전원 리셋 시간에 대하여
전원을 넣은 후 광전 센서가 검출 가능하게 되는 시간은 100ms이기 때문에, 
전원 투입 후 100ms 이후에 사용하십시오. 부하와 광전 센서가 다른 전원에 
접속되어 있는 경우에는 반드시 광전 센서의 전원을 먼저 투입해 주십시오.

(6) 전원의 OFF에 대하여
전원 OFF 시에 출력 펄스가 발생하는 경우가 있으므로 부하 혹은 부하 라인의 
전원을 먼저 OFF할 것은 권장합니다.

(7) 출력 단락 보호 기능
출력 단락이 발생한 경우에는 출력이 OFF 됩니다. 배선을 다시 확인한 후에 
전원을 재투입 해 주십시오. 단락 보호 회로가 리셋 됩니다. 출력 단락 보호 
기능은 정격 전류값의 1.8배의 전류가 흐르면 동작합니다. 용량성 부하를 
사용하는 경우에는 돌입 전류가 정격 부하 전류값의 1.8배 이하의 것을 사용해  
 주십시오.

(8) 본 제품은 보호구조 IP67/67G 규격입니다만, 완전 방수제품이 아닙니다. 
     수중 또는 강우 중의 장소에서는 사용하지 마십시오. (옥외 등)
(9) 폐기에 대하여
     이제품은 산업 폐기물로 폐기해야 합니다.
(10)과전류에 대하여
    사용 코드(ＵＬ규격 25AWG)에 대하여, Max1A의 외부 과전류 보호를 실시하여        
    사용하십시오.
(11)내유성에 대하여
　 수명·성능에 영향을 주기 때문에, 절삭유를 사용하는 환경에서 사용하는 　　　
　 경우에는, 이하의 조건을 지켜 주십시오.
     ·사양에서 정한 절삭유 조건으로의 사용
     ·절삭유 메이커가 권장하는 절삭유 희석률로 사용
     ·기름 속 또는 물 속에서의 사용금지  사용 기름에 띠라 본 제품의 수명영향이 
          다릅니다. 사전에 고객 스스로 절삭유에 의한   Seal부재의 변질/열화가 없는 것을 
       확인한 후에 사용해 주십시오.   

(1) 하기의 설치 장소에서는 사용하지 마십시오.
①직사광선이 닿는 장소
②습도가 높고, 결로의 우려가 있는 장소
③부식성 가스가 있는 장소
④본체에 직접 진동이나 충격이 전해지는 장소

(2) 접속, 설치에 대하여
①최대 전원 전압은 DC26.4V입니다.

전원을 넣기 전에, 전원전압이 최대전원전압 이하인 것을 확인해 주십시오.
②전력선, 동력선과 센서의 배선을 동일 배관 또는 동일 덕트로 구성하면, 유도를 

받아 오동작 또는 파손될 수 있습니다. 별도로 배선하거나 실드케이블을 
사용해 주십시오.(원칙)

③케이블을 연장할 때는, 0.3㎟이상의 케이블을 사용하고, 최대 100m이하로   
   제한해 주십시오.
④케이블을 강하게 당기지 마십시오.

■ 설치도 ■ 케이블 연결부의 허용곡률 R
설치브라켓
(별매)
모델E39-L104

체결 토크는 0.5N·m 이하 로 해 주십시오

DC12～24V

전원 
표시등
(녹색)

광전 
센서 
주 회로

①갈색

③청색

안전 상의 주의사항

올바르게 사용하지 않으면 이로 인하여 
경상·중경상의 상해를
입거나 중대한 물적 손해를 야기할 
우려가 있습니다.

주의

고장과 발화의 위험이 있습니다.            .

고온으로 화상의 위험이 있습니다.

주의

파열의 위험이 있습니다.
AC전원에서는 절대 사용하지 마십시오.

● 경고 표시의 의미

● 경고 표시

회귀 반사형

NPN출력
Cable

M12 CN 중계

모델E3ZR-CT61L 모델E3ZR-CR61D

모델E3ZR-CR61D-M1TJ

모델E3ZR-CR81D

모델E3ZR-CR81D-M1TJ

모델E3ZR-CD61D

모델E3ZR-CD61D-M1TJ

모델E3ZR-CD81D

모델E3ZR-CD81D-M1TJ

모델E3ZR-CT61L-M1TJ 

모델E3ZR-CR61L

모델E3ZR-CR61L-M1TJ 

모델E3ZR-CD61L

모델E3ZR-CD61L-M1TJ 

PNP출력
Cable

M12 CN 중계

모델E3ZR-CT81L

모델E3ZR-CT81L-M1TJ 

모델E3ZR-CR81L 모델E3ZR-CD81L

30m 2.5m(형E39-R1R사용시＊＊＊＊＊) 0.5m(흰도화지300X300mm)

확산 반사형 

검출 거리

전원전압 DC12～24V±10%，리플（p-p）10% 이하       

검출 방식 

표준 
타입

투과형

입광시ON 차광시ON 입광시ON 차광시ON 입광시ON 차광시ON

소비전류 35mA 이하(투광기 15mA, 수광기 20mA 이하) 30mA이하 

내충격 

AC1000V　50/60Hz　1min

온도 범위 동작시：-25～+55℃、보존시：-40～+70℃（단, 결빙·결로하지 않을 것）

습도 범위 동작시：35～85%RH、보존시：35～95%RH（단, 결로하지 않을 것）

보호구조 ＊＊＊  　　＊＊＊＊ IP67(IEC60529 규격)　IP67G(JIS C 0920 부속서 1)* /OMRON 내유 컴포넌트 평가 기준＊＊　합격(절삭유 종류：JIS K 2241:2000 규정의 것, 온도：35℃ 이하)

모델E3ZR-CT61D

모델E3ZR-CT61D-M1TJ

모델E3ZR-CT81D

모델E3ZR-CT81D-M1TJ

광원(발광 파장)

내진동 

내전압

절연 저항

취득 규격

제어 출력

보호 회로

감도 조정 없음

＊보호 구조 IP67G　지정유(YUSHIRON CUT Abas KZ440) 시험 조건 55℃ 48시간침.　＊＊[OMRON 내유 컴포넌트 평가 기준]이란, OMRON 독자의 내구성 평가 기준입니다.
＊＊＊IP67G는 JIS(일본공업규격)에 근거하는 보호등급을 나타냅니다.[IP67]은 IEC가 정하는 보호등급과 동등하다는 것을 나타내고, [G]는 기기가 내유성을 가지는 것을 나타내고 있습니다.
＊＊＊＊접속 방식에 있어서 커넥터 중계 타입에 대해서는 내유 커넥터(모델 XS5□R)가 올바르게 감합된 상태에서의 보호 구조 성능입니다.
           또한, 내유 커넥터(모델 XS5□R)의 커넥터가 없고 케이블 심선이 나와 있는 부분과 케이블을 당기는 타입의 케이블 심선이 나와 있는 부분에 대해서는 본 성능의 대상 외입니다.
＊＊＊＊＊ 자세한 사항은, 당사 홈페이지(www.ia.omron.co.kr)에서 「반사판 일람표」 E39-L/E39-S/E39-R를 참조해 주시기 바랍니다.  

모델E3ZR-CR81L-M1TJ 모델E3ZR-CD81L-M1TJ

적색LED(624nm) 적색LED(660nm) 적색LED(624nm)

30mA이하 

受빛면 조도  백열 램프: 5000lx 이하　/태양광: 10000lx 이하

1000m/s2　　X,Y,Z 방향　6회

10～55Hz　진폭 폭 1.5mm　XYZ방향　2시간

20MΩ 이상（DC500V메가에서） 충전부 전체와 케이스 사이

주위 조도

CE

출력전원 전압 DC26.4V 이하,출력전류 100mA 이하(잔류 전압 2V 이하)
오픈 컬렉터 출력형(NPN/PNP 출력 모델에 따라 다릅니다.) 

전원 역접속 보호, 출력단락 보호, 
출력역접속 보호

전원 역접속 보호, 출력단락 보호, 출력역접속 보호
상호 간섭 방지 기능

＊투과형의 투광기는 전원 표시등만 
** 투과형 투광기는 ２선, 투과형 수광기와 반사형은 ３선입니다.

1 

3 

2 

   불소 수지 케이블
φ3.6mm  표준 길이 0.3m

커넥터 중계 타입（M12）

（E3ZR-C□□1□-M1TJ）

4 M12×1 

단자 번호 사양

1 ＋V

2 ――

3 0V

4 출력

사용설명서

본 제품을 구입해 주셔서 대단히 감사합니다.
사용 시에는 다음 내용을 준수해 주십시오.
・전기 지식을 가진 전문가가 취급해 주십시오.
・본 사용설명서를 주의 깊게 읽고 충분히 이해한 후, 
    바르게 사용해 주십시오.
・본 사용설명서는 항상 참조할 수 있도록, 소중하게
    보관해 주시기 바랍니다.

© OMRON Corporation  2016-2025  All Rights Reserved.
                                                               

모델 E3ZR-C□□□
광전 센서

사용 시 확인사항

이 지침 용지에 포함된 제품은 안전 정격이 아닙니다.
사람의 안전을 보장하도록 설계되지 않았으며 정격이 아닙니다. 또한 어떤 
목적을 위한 안전 부품 또는 보호 장치로 사용해서는 안됩니다.
OMRON의 안전 정격 제품용 별도 카탈로그를 참조하십시오.

다음 용도로 사용되는 경우 당사 영업담당자와 상담한 후 사양서 등을 통해 
확인하는 한편, 정격 및 성능에 대해 적합한 사용방법 혹은 만일의 경우 고장이 
발생해도 위험을 최소화할 수 있는 안전회로 등의 안전대책을 강구하십시오.
a) 옥외 용도, 잠재적인 화학적 오염 혹은 전기적 방해를 받는 용도 또는 

카탈로그 및 취급설명서 등에 기재되지 않는 조건이나 환경에서의 사용
b) 원자력 제어설비, 소각 설비, 철도ㆍ항공ㆍ차량 설비, 의용 기계, 

오락기계, 안전장치 및 행정기관이나 개별 업계의 규제에 따르는 설비
c) 인명이나 재산에 위험을 미칠 수 있는 시스템ㆍ기계ㆍ장치
d) 가스, 수도, 전기공급시스템이나 24시간 연속운전시스템 등 높은 

신뢰성이 요구되는 설비
e) 기타, 상기 a)~d)에 준하는 고도의 안전성이 요구되는 용도
＊상기 내용은 적합용도 조건의 일부입니다. 당사의 베스트 카탈로그, 종합 

카탈로그, 데이터 시트 등 최신판 카탈로그 및 매뉴얼에 기재되어 있는 
보증ㆍ면책 사항에 관한 내용을 숙지하신 후 사용해 주십시오.

OMRON Corporation

OMRON ELECTRONICS KOREA Co., Ltd.
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Seoul, Republic of Korea
Tel: 82-2-3483-7789  Fax: 82-2-3483-7788

한국오므론제어기기주식회사
132-920  서울특별시 서초구 강남대로 465, B동 21층
(서초동, 교보타워)
TEL: 02-3483-7789   FAX: 02-3483-7788
http://www.ia.omron.co.kr
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为了确保安全，请勿直接或间接地用于人体检测。

안전 확보를 목적으로, 인체를 직접적 또는 간접적으로 
검출하는 용도로는 사용할 수 없습니다

清洗时，请勿将高压水集中于1处喷射。

세정 시에 고압수를 한 곳에 집중하여 
분사하는 것은 하지 마십시오.

＊＊

＊＊

   이하에 기재한 항목은 안전을 확보하기 위하여 필요한 사항이므로 반드시 준수해 
주십시오. 

     (1) 사용 환경에 대하여
    인화성, 폭발성 가스가 있는 환경에서는 사용하지 마십시오.          


